POWER SHORT STROKE CS
● The largest height size gas springs
● The highest contact force (420-18300 daN)
● Limited strokes (up to 65 mm)
● Bore sealed gas springs for extra heavy duty work
+34 945 290 010 www.azolgas.comazolgas@azolgas.comLandalucía, 7 - P.I. Júndiz 01015 Vitoria / Spain
GAS SPRINGS
2014 / 68 / E

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
586582
+    PT 020 038 050
503820
CS 1000 050 V1
CS 1000 050 V1
+    PC 020 038 050
503820
CS 1000 050 V1
CS 1000 050 V1
A19-038A34-038
MODEL CW 500
KZ 500 AS 300
CT 500
CK 500
FD 300
CD 500
CM 500 AG 250 CPH 850
CP 1000 CS 1000
CS 1000 V1
50
L1=132
L1=150
L1=155
L1=150
L1=155
Ø38 Ø38 Ø38 Ø38 Ø38
L1=137
50 50 50 50 50
Ø38
L1=230
L1=160
L1=150
L1=130
L1=140
50
Ø38
L1=150
Power Short Stroke
264 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
598
5038
+    PT 020 038 050
20
CS-KC 1000 050 V2
CS-KC 1000 050 V2
503820
+    PC 020 038 050CS-KC 1000 050 V2
CS-KC 1000 050 V2
C20-038
CS-KC 1000 V2
BASE PLATE OPTION
KC 1000
M6x7
(x4)
4
G1/8
.41
.16
4
.16
Ø32
Ø1.26
Ø38
Ø1.50
45º
Ø25
Ø.98
20
.7910,5
DIN 912 - 12.9 Torque
Thread Nm
M6 15
M8 38
M10 75
Thread the KC-KV adapter base
plate to the CS gas spring by using
the adequate screws and torque.
Adapter base-plate has no filling valve, when fitted to a gas spring
CS (CS-KC) it only can be pressurised through a hosed system.
CS-KC is delivered uncharged.
Power Short Stroke
266 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
585 587
505030
+    PT 030 050 050CS 1800 050 V2
CS 1800 050 V2
505030
+    PC 030 050 050CS 1800 050 V2
CS 1800 050 V2
A54-050A59-050
MODEL
CW 1000
CWC 1000
KZ/KT 1000
CT 1000
CK 1000
FD 750
GN 750
CM 1000
CD 1000
AG 750 CPH 1700
CP 2000 CS 1800
CS 1800 V2
50
L1=138
L1=170
L1=185
L1=195 L1=165
Ø50 Ø50 Ø50 Ø50 Ø50
L1=150
50 50 50 50 50
Ø50
L1=220L1=175L1=150
L1=138
L1=148
L1=152
L1=195
Power Short Stroke
268 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
598
505030
+    PT 030 050 050CS-KC 1800 050 V2
CS-KC 1800 050 V2
505030
+    PC 030 050 050CS-KC 1800 050 V2
CS-KC 1800 050 V2
C20-050
CS-KC 1800 V2
BASE PLATE OPTION
KC 1800
M6x12
(x4)
8 G1/8
.41
.31
7
.28
Ø43/Ø1.69
Ø50/Ø1.97
20
.7910,5
518,4
5.72
Ø26
Ø1.02
DIN 912 - 12.9 Torque
Thread Nm
M6 15
M8 38
M10 75
Thread the KC-KV adapter base
plate to the CS gas spring by using
the adequate screws and torque.
Adapter base-plate has no filling valve, when fitted to a gas spring
CS (CS-KC) it only can be pressurised through a hosed system.
CS-KC is delivered uncharged.
Power Short Stroke
270 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
583
583
506336
+    PT 036 063 050CS 3000 050 V3
CS 3000 050 V3
506336
+    PC 036 063 050CS 3000 050 V3
CS 3000 050 V3
A69-063
A39-063
MODEL
CW 1500
KZ/KT 1500
CWC 1500
CT 1500
CK 1500
CM 1500
CD 1500
CPH 2800
CP 3000 CS 3000
CS 3000 V3
50
L1=152
L1=185 L1=175
Ø63 Ø63 Ø63 Ø63
L1=160
50 50 50 50
Ø63
L1=205L1=190
L1=144
L1=152
L1=154 L1=195
Power Short Stroke
272 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
599
506336
+    PT 036 063 050CS-KC 3000 050 V3
CS-KC 3000 050 V3
506336
+    PC 036 063 050CS-KC 3000 050 V3
CS-KC 3000 050 V3
C35-063
CS-KC 3000 V3
KC 3000
M8x12
(x4)
8
G1/8
.41
.31
7
.28
Ø55/Ø2.17
Ø63/Ø2.48
20
.79
10,5
524
5.94
Ø34/ Ø1.34
DIN 912 - 12.9 Torque
Thread Nm
M6 15
M8 38
M10 75
Thread the KC-KV adapter base
plate to the CS gas spring by using
the adequate screws and torque.
Adapter base-plate has no filling valve, when fitted to a gas spring
CS (CS-KC) it only can be pressurised through a hosed system.
CS-KC is delivered uncharged.
BASE PLATE OPTION
Power Short Stroke
274 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
587585
50 5075
+    PT 050 075 050CS 4700 050 V1
CS 4700 050 V1
507550
+    PC 050 075 050CS 4700 050 V1
CS 4700 050  V1
A54-075A59-075
MODEL
CW 2400
CWC 2400
KZ/KT 2400
CT 3000
CK 2500
FD 1500
GN 1500
CM 2500
CD 2400
AG 1500 CPH 4300
CP 5000 CS 4700
CS 4700 V1
50
L1=154
L1=185
L1=195
L1=210 L1=175
Ø75 Ø75 Ø75 Ø75 Ø75
L1=160
50 50 50 50 50
Ø75
L1=240L1=200L1=160
L1=145
L1=155
L1=159
L1=210
Power Short Stroke
276 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
598
507550
+    PT 050 075 050CS-KV 4700 050 V1
CS-KV 4700 050 V1
507550
+    PC 050 075 050CS-KV 4700 050 V1
CS-KV 4700 050 V1
C20-075
CS-KV 4700 V1
KV 4700
M8x12
(x4)
Ø68/Ø2.68
Ø75/Ø2.95
8
.31
7
.28
.41
10,5
G1/8
20
.79
528,3
51.11
Ø40/ Ø1.57
DIN 912 - 12.9 Torque
Thread Nm
M6 15
M8 38
M10 75
Thread the KC-KV adapter base
plate to the CS gas spring by using
the adequate screws and torque.
Adapter base-plate can be equipped with filling valved, when fitted to a gas spring
CS (CS-KV) remove the filling valve from the gas spring.
If order CS-KV as a self-contained it is delivered charged (with filling valve).
If order CS-KV-H as ready to be hosed it is delivered unfilled (without filling valve).
BASE PLATE OPTION
Power Short Stroke
278 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
587585
509565
+    PT 065 095 050CS 7500 050 V1
CS 7500 050 V1
5095
+    PC 065 095 050
65
CS 7500 050 V1
CS 7500 050 V1
A54-095A59-095
MODEL
CW 4200
KZ 4200
KT 4200
CK 4000
FD 3000
GN 3000
CM 4000
CD 4200
AG 3000 CP 8000 CS 7500
CS 7500 V1
50
L1=170
L1=195
L1=205
L1=220 L1=215
Ø95 Ø95 Ø95 Ø95 Ø95
L1=170
50 50 50 50 50
Ø95
L1=255
L1=158
L1=162
L1=162
L1=220
Power Short Stroke
280 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
598
509565
+    PT 065 095 050CS-KV 7500 050 V1
CS-KV 7500 050 V1
509565
+    PC 065 095 050CS-KV 7500 050 V1
CS-KV 7500 050 V1
C20-095
CS-KV 7500 V1
KV 7500
M8x12
(x4)
G1/8
Ø87/Ø3.43
Ø95/Ø3.74
536,8
51.45
8
.31
8
.31
.41
10,5
20
.79
Ø52/ Ø2.05
DIN 912 - 12.9 Torque
Thread Nm
M6 15
M8 38
M10 75
Thread the KC-KV adapter base
plate to the CS gas spring by using
the adequate screws and torque.
Adapter base-plate can be equipped with filling valved, when fitted to a gas spring
CS (CS-KV) remove the filling valve from the gas spring.
If order CS-KV as a self-contained it is delivered charged (with filling valve).
If order CS-KV-H as ready to be hosed it is delivered unfilled (without filling valve).
BASE PLATE OPTION
Power Short Stroke
282 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
586583
50120
+    PT 080 120 050
80
CS 11800 050 V1
CS 11800 050  V1
5012080
+    PC 080 120 050CS 11800 050 V1
CS 11800 050  V1
A19-120A34-120
MODEL
CW 6600
KZ 6600
KT 6600
FD 5000
GN 5000
CM 6500
CD 6600
AG 5000 CS 11800
CS 11800 V1
50
L1=190
L1=202
L1=215
L1=240
50 50 50 50
L1=260
L1=168
L1=172
L1=172
L1=240
Ø120 Ø120Ø120 Ø120 Ø120
Power Short Stroke
284 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
HOT STAMPING
HOW TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S
SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective
Cover
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
599
5012080
+    PT 080 120 050CS-KV 11800 050 V1
CS-KV 11800 050  V1
5012080
+    PC 080 120 050CS-KV 11800 050 V1
CS-KV 11800 050  V1
C20-120
CS-KV 11800 V1
KV 11800
M10x12
(x4)
G1/8
Ø68/ Ø2.68
8
.31
8
.31
20º
.41
10,5 20
.79
Ø112/ Ø4.41
Ø120/ Ø4.72
DIN 912 - 12.9 Torque
Thread Nm
M6 15
M8 38
M10 75
Thread the KC-KV adapter base
plate to the CS gas spring by using
the adequate screws and torque.
Adapter base-plate can be equipped with filling valved, when fitted to a gas spring
CS (CS-KV) remove the filling valve from the gas spring.
If order CS-KV as a self-contained it is delivered charged (with filling valve).
If order CS-KV-H as ready to be hosed it is delivered unfilled (without filling valve).
BASE PLATE OPTION
Power Short Stroke
286 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN

designed to minimize the impact of solid or liquid contaminants and extending the useful life of gas springs.
PT Protective Textile
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
586583
50150100
+    PT 100 150 050CS 18300 050 V1
CS 18300 050 V1
A19-150A34-150
MODEL
CW 9500
CW 11800
KT 9500
GN 7500
CM 10000
CD 9600
AG 7500 CS 18300
CS 18300 V1
50
L1=205
L1=236
L1=255
50 50 50
L1=270
L1=178
L1=178
L1=178
L1=255
Ø150 Ø150Ø150 Ø150
Power Short Stroke
288 azolgas@azolgas.com              Tel. +34 945290010www.azolgas.com Service in Motion
© Azolgas 2021
( bar )P
(daN)
F0 (±5%)
20ºC
daN
F0
( mm )
(daN)
S
±0.3%
ºC
daN
F1
( mm )S/min
Max
S
min-1
SPM
20ºC
200
300
400
bar
psi
0
1 0
00

designed to minimize the impact of solid or liquid contaminants and extending the useful life of gas springs.
PT Protective Textile
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPT).
PT can be used with mounts C, but not with mounts type A.
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
S SU S
ØD
ØD+1
HOT STAMPING
Protective
Textile
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
599
CS-KV 18300 050 V1
CS-KV 18300 050 V1
C20-150
CS-KV 18300 V1
50150100
+    PT 100 150 050
KV 18300
G1/8
8
.31
8
.31
20º
Ø90/ Ø3.54
M10x14
(x4)
.41
10,5 20
.79
Ø142/ Ø5.59
Ø150/ Ø5.91
DIN 912 - 12.9 Torque
Thread Nm
M6 15
M8 38
M10 75
Thread the KC-KV adapter base
plate to the CS gas spring by using
the adequate screws and torque.
Adapter base-plate can be equipped with filling valved, when fitted to a gas spring
CS (CS-KV) remove the filling valve from the gas spring.
If order CS-KV as a self-contained it is delivered charged (with filling valve).
If order CS-KV-H as ready to be hosed it is delivered unfilled (without filling valve).
BASE PLATE OPTION
Power Short Stroke